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D. II Delaney and Co.
P.0" Box 806
Wheaton" Illinois 601 87-0806
Phone: 630480-9107

July 15,2010

FBI
Onelustice Way
Dallas, TX7522O

Attn: Inveshent Soams

Ladies and Gentlemen:

i

I talked with your ofEce today concerning loans that were made to ll&ind Plus, hc. ,

starti1g in 2004. Wind Plus is a renewable energy company devebfing sites for wind and
solar energy in Texas- These loans have never been repaid, althougfh numerous promises
weremadebytheprincipalstoc*fiolderDavidSpalding. 

i

I

When a mrmber ofpeople loaned him money, he gave us notes indicating that if his
compaay ever went public that we (note holders) would have the option to buy shares in
his cornpany for a penny a share. I{e,put forth a formula about howlmaay shares we could
buy based on how many dollars we loaned him. As he became morrb desperate for firndq
he would offer more shares for the money loaqed to Wind PIus thad he did initially. As
an exarnple, Iinitially loaned hiru $5Q000.00- fu the note I received from him, he offered
me atr option to purchase 100,000 shares in his company, if they evpr went public. This
represurted a 2 for I ratio: Iu 2009 in an eff[o* to raise capital he d,as offiing 30 to l, so
for every dollar loaned that person would receive a note otrering tqbt individual an
option to buy for a pe'nny, 30 shares for ev€ry dollar loaned. The cayeat was Wind PIus
would be required to do an IPO for any one note holder to own Widd PIus shares-

I am requesting along with several other disgruntled potential ,nur*ihoU*s that the EBI
take a look at Wind Plus'aqd David Spalding in regard to his busineps practices to
determine if fraud has been committed. Wind Plus is involved in bairkruptcy proceedings
currently- Wind Plus has been sued by numerous individuals and brtsinesses- He has
persoouily filed for bankruptcy. Mr. Spalding is the only officer ofjVinA Phs. Mr.
Spalding filed on behalfof lVind Plus for Chapter 11, but the court ia Tenas nrled
rece, tly because he had no business records to substantiate his corpirate speoding aad
that he used business firnds for his personal piggy bank. The court forced Wind Plus into
a Chapter 7 proceeding"



Mr. Spalding has made multiple promises overthe lastl/zyearstg paynote hotders back
without *ff fitling those promises. He orres note holders well ovir : million dollars and

several otier people he engaged to help him with his business plar1, considerably more. I
am sending you a list ofunsecured creditors and disks with the reaording ofthe assets

meetings as it pertains to the Chapter 11 proceedings. In additioq I am sending you a
sample notethat higtlights the cornerstone of his business plan foq raising firnds. I also
have many other documents inoluding emails and correspondence pom David Spalding
that I can furnish to your offce to support evidense of his rnrrongd$ing.
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DonaldE[ Dolaney

Enolosures



D. H. Delaney and Co.
P. O. Box 806
Wheaton, IL 601 87-0806
Phone- 630-480-9107
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August 24,2010

FBI
One Justice Way
Dallas, TX75220

Attn: Special Agent-Christian L. Parker

Dear Mr. Palker:

Pursuant to our conversatic'rn today regarding David Spalding and his companies Wincl
Plus, lnc. and Wind Plus Holdings. Inc., I am sending you the same package I sent to
Irving, Texas Police, Attomey General in Texas, Texas State Securities Board and the
Dallas Morning Ner'vs. I am resending the bankruptcy tapes. ,,vhich I sent with my 7- l5-
20l0letter to your ofllce. Enclosed is a copy of that letter and also the letters I sent to
the
State of Texas agencies as r'vell as a copy of the letter I sent to the Dallas Morning News.

I will be available to provide any infbnnation I can to bring this matter into focus.

Best regards,

$d
Don Delaney
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